

2nd Sub. S.B. 168
PARENT VISITATION OFFICE

Representative **Chad E. Bennion** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 10, Line 291: At the beginning of the line, insert "(1)"

2. Page 10, Line 293: After line 293, insert:
"(2) If this bill and HB 37, Parent-time Amendments, both pass, the following amendments shall be made to this bill:
(a) Page 5, Line 129: Delete "Fifteen" and insert "Twenty";
(b) Page 5, Line 143: Delete "\$95" and insert "\$100";
(c) Page 6, Line 159: Delete "\$65" and insert "\$70";
(d) Page 7, Line 187: Delete "Fifteen" and insert "Twenty";
(e) Page 10, Line 292: Delete "\$15" and insert "\$25"; and
(f) Page 10, Line 293: After "78-7-35(1)(d)(iv)" insert "and the combined increase of \$25 from both bill be applied to the fee in Subsection 78-7-35(1)(b)(iv)".
(3) If this bill passes, but HB 37, Parent-time Amendments, does not pass the following amendments shall be made to this bill:
(a) Page 5, Line 124: Delete "(a)"; and
(b) Page 5, Lines 126-128: Delete lines 126-128."